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Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:- Fixation of Fee Structure for Private Engineering Colleges.

Government Order No:- 256 -HE of 2017
D atedd - 27 -04-2017

As recommended by Chairman, Fee Fixation Committee for professional Colleges
in Jammu and Kashmir, constituted vide Government Order No.170-Edu.(Tech) of 2005 dated
08-12-2005, issued by Technical Education Department in pursuance to Hon’ble Supreme Court
Judgment in the case titled Islamic Academy of Education and others V/s State of Karnataka,
fee structure of Yogananda College of Engineering & Technology (YCET), Gurha Brahmana
(Patoli) Akhnoor Road, Jammu for one academic year (Annually) consisting of two semesters is
notified as under;-

Existing Fee Approved by Fee Structure Committee
Rs. 37,800/- for Government seats Rs. 45,000/- for Government seats
Rs. 2,13,000 for NRI seats Rs. 2,13,000 for NRI seats

It is emphasized that the Institution shall not charge any amount directly or
indirectly over and above, the amount fixed by the Fee Fixation Committee. The revised fee
structure shall remain in force for a period of next three years computing from the date of
notification.

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sq/-
(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon)
Commissioner/Secretary to Government
Higher Education Department

No:- HE/Recog/GN/Fee.Engy/247/2016 Dated:- 27-04-2017

Copy to the:-
1. Hon’ble Justice (Retd) Muzaffar Jan, Chairman Fee Fixation Committee, J&K Jammu.
2 Chairman, All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), New Delhi.
3 Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration, Department.
4, Commissioner/Secretary to Government Technical Education Department.
5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department.
6 Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs Department.
7 Chairman, Board of Professicnal Entrarce Examination, J&K Jammu.
8 Registrar, University of Jammu
9. Director Archives, Archaeolcgy and Museum J&K

10. OSD to Hon’ble Minister for Education for information of Hon'ble Minister.

11. SA to Hon'ble Minister of State far Education for information of Hon'ble Minister.

12. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Depar

13. PA to Special Secretary to Government Hicher Education Departme

14. Chairman, Yogananda Colleqe of Engineering & Technology (YC

Akhnoor Road, Jammu
15. Govt. Order file.
16. Concerned file.

Under Secretary to Government
Higher Education Department



Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:- Fixation of Fee Structure for Private Engineering Colleges.

Government Order No:- 257-HE of 2017
D ated - 27 -04-2017

As recommended by Chairman, Fee Fixation Committee for professional Colleges
in Jammu and Kashmir, constituted vide Government Order No. 170-Edu.(Tech) of 2005 dated
08-12-2005, issued by Technical Education Department in pursuance to Hon’ble Supreme Court
Judgment in case titled Islamic Academy of Education and another V/s State of Karnataka and
others, fee structure of Mahant Bachitar Singh (MBS) College of Engineering & Technology,
Babliana Jeevan Nagar Road Jammu for one academic year (Annually) consisting of two
semesters is notified as under;-

Course Duration Rate of Fee Charged per Annum/Semester
Govt. Seats Management/NRI Seats
No. Amount No. Amount

B.E. 4 year 180 Rs. 45000/- 180 Rs. 45000/-

MCA 3 year 51 Rs. 48600/- 9 Rs. 200000/-

MBA 2 year 51 Rs. 60000/- 9 Rs. 84000/-

It is emphasized that the Institution shall not charge any amount directly or
indirectly over and above, the amount fixed by the Fee Fixation Committee. The revised fee
structure shall remain in force for a period of next three years computing from the date of
notification.

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Say-
(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon)
Commissioner/Secretary to Government
e Higher Education Department
_nU:- HE/Recog/GN/Fee.Engg/247/2016 Dated:- 27-04-2017
Copy to the:-
1 Hon’ble Justice (Retd) Muzaffar Jan, Chairman Fee Fixation Committee, J&K Jammu.
2 Chairman, All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), New Delhi.
3 Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration, Department
4,  Commissioner/Secretary to Government Technical Education Department.
5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department.
6 Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affair Department.
7 Chairman, Board of Professicnal Entrance Examination, J&K Jammu.
8 Registrar, University of Jammu
9. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museum J&K.
10. OSD to Hon’ble Minister for Education for information of Hon'ble Minister.
11.  SA to Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of Hon'bte Minister.

14. Chairman, Mahant Bachhater Singh College of Engineering and
Jeevan, Nager Road, Jammu.

15.  Govt. Order file.

16. Concerned file.

, Under Secretary to Government
Ji\( Higher Education Department
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Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:- Fixation of Fee Structure for Private Engineering Colleges.

Government Order No:- 258 -HE of 2017
D ated : 27 -04-2017

As recommended by Chairman, Fee Fixation Committee for professional Colleges
in Jammu and Kashmir, constituted vide Government Order No. 170-Edu.(Tech) of 2005 dated
08-12-2005, issued by Technical Education Department in pursuance to Hon’ble Supreme Court
Judgment in the case titled Islamic Academy of Education and another V/s State of Karnataka
and others, fee structure of SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Parihaspora, Pattan for
one academic year (Annually) consisting of two semesters is notified as under;-

S. Courses Duration Approved Fee
No.

1. Civil Engineering 4 years Rs. 45,000/-
2 Computer Engineering 4 years Rs. 45,000/-
3 Mechanical Engineering 4 years Rs. 45,000/-
4. Electronics & Communication Engineering 4 years Rs. 45,000/-
5. Electrical Engineering 4 years Rs. 45,000/-

It is emphasized that the Institution shall not charge any amount directly or indirectly
over and above, the amount fixed by the Fee Fixation Committee. The revised fee structure
shall remain in force for a period of next three years computing from the date of notification.

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Say-
g (Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon)
Commissioner/Secretary to Government
Higher Education Department
NO:- HE/Recog/GN/Fee.Engg/247/2016 Dated:- 27-04-2017
Copy to the:- ,
1. Hon’ble Justice (Retd) Muzaffar Jan, Chairman Fee Fixation Committee, J&K Jammu.
2 Chairman, All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), New Delhi.
3 Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration, Department
4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government Technical Education Department.
5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department.
6 Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs Department.
7 Chairman, Board of Professional Entrance Examination, J&K Jammu.
8 Registrar, University of Kashmir.
9. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museum J&K
10. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of Hon’ble
11. SA to Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of

14. Chairman, SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Parihaspora;
15. Govt. Order file.
16. Concerned file.

® Under Secretary to Government
‘m Higher Education Department




